06/03/	2011 US DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE			
Form PTO-1595 (Rev 03-11) OMB No 0651-0027 (exp 03/31/2012)				
$(\varphi \mathcal{Z} 103626$	392			
To the Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office Pleas	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below			
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Diana C. Contr	Name: <u>Onyc</u> Baby Inc			
FILTE COOTE	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V				
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: PO Bcx 643			
Execution Date(s) Dec. 13 2010				
Assignment Merger				
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Santa Cruz			
Joint Research Agreement	State California			
Government Interest Assignment	Country. (ISAZip: 950.61			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License				
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?			
	document is being filed together with a new application			
A. Patent Application No (s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
12/900,467	Le Marting			
·)	A Public Rece			
Additional numbers attached? Yes				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Name: Patrick Reilly, Esq				
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1 21(h) & 3 41) \$_ <u>40.00</u>			
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: <u>P0 Box 72 18</u>	None required (government interest not affecting title)			
	8. Payment Information			
City: Santa Canz				
State: <u>Californic</u> Zip. <u>95061-7214</u>	-			
Phone Number: <u>831-332 -7127</u>	Depo s ít Account Number			
Fax Number				
Email Address. patrick. railin @ ip-society net	Authorized User Name 96/03/2011 AMULLINS 00000040 12900467			
9. Signature:	01 FC:8021 May 31 QO11 40.00 IP			
Signature				
PATRICK REILLY Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents			
Name of Ferson organity				

.

1

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V A 22313-1450

> PATENT REEL: 026449 FRAME: 0811

DOCKET NO. ONYA-001

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Application Title: **DUAL FUNCTION BABY CARRIER**

Application Number: 12/900,467

Date Submitted: 10/21/2010

Whereas. I. Dima C. Coote . of Kanata ON CANADA referred to herein as "applicant", have invented certain new and useful improvements in relating the geographical location of a participant to an activity; Whereas, Onija Baby, Inc., of Santa Cruz, CA

, , ,	ι.	
referred to herein as "assignee"	w	hose mailing address is PO Box 643
Ganta CNZ C	: 1	- 950/01
		ai 14 ditte and internet in the comes

is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, I, the applicant, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States, I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this Dec 13, 2010, at: 16 Belleview Drive, Kanata, ON K2L 1W3

(Signature)